
Ground Lease - Build to Suit 
 
 Hard Corner of 14 Mile and Crooks  

Two Parcels:  1359 W. 14 Mile Road and 51 S. Crooks Road   
Clawson, MI  48017 

 

  

Presented By:   
David Kolar  
Kolar Commercial Group 
725 S. Adams, Suite 217  
Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 647-7600  

 Generational Location 
 Long Term Ground Lease - Build to Suit 
 Ground lease one or both parcels 
 Drive thru available on combined parcels 
 Incredible demographics 
 Retail or Food use 
 Up to 5,010 Sq. Ft. can be built on the combined site 
 See attached proposed site plans but build what you want 
 .56 Combined Acres  (105’ 14 Mile Frontage X 280’ Crooks Rd Frontage) 
 Ground lease at $6,000 per month per site 
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CONCEPT A

A-1

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU: 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 75 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(1720 SF GFA)(0.65)(1/75 SF) = 15 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 60° PARKING 9 FT X 20 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 16 FT AISLE W/ 18 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.D DRIVE-THRU STACKING SPACES 8 SPACES

8 SPACES PER WINDOW

(8 SPACES)(1 WINDOW) = 8 SPACES

§ 5.2.P STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 20 FT X 10 FT

20 FT X 10 FT

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 15 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(15 SPACES)(1.2) = 18

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 25,186 SF (0.58 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) N/A

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 32.0 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 30.7 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT (1) 26.0 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 191.3 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 35.8 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD DRIVE-THRU SETBACK 10 FT 3.6 FT (V)

(V)
(1)

VARIANCE
CAN BE REDUCED BY PLANNING COMMITTEE PER 5.2.B OF THE CITY
ZONING ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT A
(AERIAL)

A-2

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU: 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 75 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(1720 SF GFA)(0.65)(1/75 SF) = 15 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 60° PARKING 9 FT X 20 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 16 FT AISLE W/ 18 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.D DRIVE-THRU STACKING SPACES 8 SPACES

8 SPACES PER WINDOW

(8 SPACES)(1 WINDOW) = 8 SPACES

§ 5.2.P STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 20 FT X 10 FT

20 FT X 10 FT

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 15 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(15 SPACES)(1.2) = 18

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 25,186 SF (0.58 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) N/A

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 32.0 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 30.7 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT (1) 26.0 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 191.3 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 35.8 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD DRIVE-THRU SETBACK 10 FT 3.6 FT (V)

(V)
(1)

VARIANCE
CAN BE REDUCED BY PLANNING COMMITTEE PER 5.2.B OF THE CITY
ZONING ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT B

B-1

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RETAIL: 21 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(5,010 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 18 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 90° PARKING 9 FT X 18 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 24 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 21 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(18 SPACES)(1.2) = 22 SPACES

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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USABLE AREA ASSUMED TO BE 70%
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RETAIL BUILDING PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 13,035 SF (0.30 AC) - NORTH

12,152 SF (0.28 AC) - SOUTH

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) <30 FT

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 47.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 47.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT 7.1 FT (W)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 49.1 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT

(W) WAIVER - FRONT PARKING SETBACK/R.O.W. LANDSCAPE BUFFER CAN BE
WAIVED BY PLANNING COMMISSION PER 5.15.J OF CITY ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT B
(AERIAL)

B-2

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RETAIL: 21 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(5,010 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 18 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 90° PARKING 9 FT X 18 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 24 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 21 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(18 SPACES)(1.2) = 22 SPACES
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RETAIL BUILDING PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 13,035 SF (0.30 AC) - NORTH

12,152 SF (0.28 AC) - SOUTH

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) <30 FT

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 47.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 47.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT 7.1 FT (W)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 49.1 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT

(W) WAIVER - FRONT PARKING SETBACK/R.O.W. LANDSCAPE BUFFER CAN BE
WAIVED BY PLANNING COMMISSION PER 5.15.J OF CITY ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT C

C-1

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RETAIL (NORTH): 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(2,690 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 9 SPACES

RETAIL (SOUTH): 7 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(2,124 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 7 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 90° PARKING 9 FT X 18 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 24 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.6.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING:

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

NORTH: 15 SPACES (W)

(9 SPACES)(1.2) = 11 SPACES

SOUTH: 7 SPACES

(7 SPACES)(1.2) = 8 SPACES

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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USABLE AREA ASSUMED TO BE 70%
DEPTH OF PERIMETER PARKING STALLS CAN BE REDUCED 2 FT
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LAND USE AND ZONING
PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 (NORTH) & 25-04-101-013 (SOUTH)

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RETAIL BUILDING PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED - NORTH PROPOSED - SOUTH

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 13,035 SF (0.30 AC) 12,152 SF (0.28 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) <30 FT <30 FT

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 50.2 FT 48.3 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 50.2 FT 48.3 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT 10 FT 7.1 FT (W)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT 18.2 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT 1.0 FT

(W) WAIVER - FRONT PARKING SETBACK/R.O.W. LANDSCAPE BUFFER CAN BE
WAIVED BY PLANNING COMMISSION PER 5.15.J OF CITY ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT C
(AERIAL)

C-2

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RETAIL (NORTH): 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(2,690 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 9 SPACES

RETAIL (SOUTH): 7 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(2,124 SF GFA)(0.70)(1/200 SF) = 7 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 90° PARKING 9 FT X 18 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 24 FT AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.6.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING:

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

NORTH: 15 SPACES (W)

(9 SPACES)(1.2) = 11 SPACES

SOUTH: 7 SPACES

(7 SPACES)(1.2) = 8 SPACES

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

0'

1" = 30'

30' 30' 60'

(1)
(2)

USABLE AREA ASSUMED TO BE 70%
DEPTH OF PERIMETER PARKING STALLS CAN BE REDUCED 2 FT
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LAND USE AND ZONING
PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 (NORTH) & 25-04-101-013 (SOUTH)

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RETAIL BUILDING PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED - NORTH PROPOSED - SOUTH

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 13,035 SF (0.30 AC) 12,152 SF (0.28 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) <30 FT <30 FT

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 50.2 FT 48.3 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 50.2 FT 48.3 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT 10 FT 7.1 FT (W)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT 18.2 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 1.0 FT 1.0 FT

(W) WAIVER - FRONT PARKING SETBACK/R.O.W. LANDSCAPE BUFFER CAN BE
WAIVED BY PLANNING COMMISSION PER 5.15.J OF CITY ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT A

A-1

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU: 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 75 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(1720 SF GFA)(0.65)(1/75 SF) = 15 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 60° PARKING 9 FT X 20 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 16 FT AISLE W/ 18 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.D DRIVE-THRU STACKING SPACES 8 SPACES

8 SPACES PER WINDOW

(8 SPACES)(1 WINDOW) = 8 SPACES

§ 5.2.P STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 20 FT X 10 FT

20 FT X 10 FT

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 15 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(15 SPACES)(1.2) = 18

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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30' 30' 60'
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USABLE AREA ASSUME TO BE 65%
2 FT OVERHANG REDUCTION
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 25,186 SF (0.58 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) N/A

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 32.0 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 30.7 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT (1) 26.0 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 191.3 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 35.8 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD DRIVE-THRU SETBACK 10 FT 3.6 FT (V)

(V)
(1)

VARIANCE
CAN BE REDUCED BY PLANNING COMMITTEE PER 5.2.B OF THE CITY
ZONING ORDINANCE
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CONCEPT A
(AERIAL)

A-2

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 5.1.D RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU: 15 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 75 SF OF USABLE FLOOR AREA (1)

(1720 SF GFA)(0.65)(1/75 SF) = 15 SPACES

§ 5.2.B 60° PARKING 9 FT X 20 FT

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 16 FT AISLE W/ 18 FT AISLE (2)

§ 5.1.D DRIVE-THRU STACKING SPACES 8 SPACES

8 SPACES PER WINDOW

(8 SPACES)(1 WINDOW) = 8 SPACES

§ 5.2.P STACKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 20 FT X 10 FT

20 FT X 10 FT

§ 5.1.N MAXIMUM PARKING: 15 SPACES

20% GREATER THAN MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED

(15 SPACES)(1.2) = 18

1" = 30'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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USABLE AREA ASSUME TO BE 65%
2 FT OVERHANG REDUCTION
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LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 25-04-101-002 & 25-04-101-013

WEST GATE ZONE (WG)

PROPOSED USE

RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU PERMITTED USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 25,186 SF (0.58 AC)

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) N/A

MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY SETBACK 25 FT 32.0 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10 FT 30.7 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD PARKING SETBACK 10 FT (1) 26.0 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 191.3 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK N/A 35.8 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD DRIVE-THRU SETBACK 10 FT 3.6 FT (V)

(V)
(1)

VARIANCE
CAN BE REDUCED BY PLANNING COMMITTEE PER 5.2.B OF THE CITY
ZONING ORDINANCE
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